1990s - 2003
Bodywork/Trailer Type Key
C Container      S Skeletal, no container
CH Chassis Cab      SD Sided/Dropside
CR Crane       SG Showground
CT Car/Van/Truck Transporter    SK Skip
EM Earth Moving Plant     ST Steel Canvas Cover
ES Emergency Services     SV  Specialist Bodywork
F Flat       T Tilt
FR Furniture/Removals     TA Tanker - Liquids
G Generator      TAG Tanker – Gas
GL Sheet Glass      TAP Tanker - Powders
HB Horse Box      TB Bulk Tipper, Walking Floor, Demountables/Multilift
L Logger       TL All Curtainsiders (Tautliners, ‘Tiltliners’, etc) other than Tilts
LL Low loader, Step Frame    TM Truckmixer
LV Livestock (other than horse box)   TP Tipper
PSV Bus, Coach, etc      TR Tilt Roofed Van
R Reefer       U Unit Only
RD Refuse Disposal, Dustcart, Street Cleaning  V Van/Box Body
RV Recreational Vehicle      W  Wrecker/Recovery
Please note that all Renault Magnum photographs are listed separately – see ‘Renault Magnum’ list.
Colour Images
Ref No Operator      Vehicle    Reg No  Date
29.44  Curries, Dumfries (owner driver?)  Renault Turboliner  E466 WSN April 1990  GB TL
29.45  RC Hart, UK     F12 GT    –  April 1990  GB T
29.47  LD Montague     Volvo F10 GT   –  April 1990 GB C ††
29.50  Team Lotus Nederland    DAF 3300   –  April 1990 NL V †
29.51  Malc Lindsey, UK    Scania 143M 450  F480 HTO April 1990  GB TB
29.52  Peter ???     Steyr 91   G534 ??? April 1990 GB C ††
29.53  Unknown     Renault R310/R360?  F289 GKN April 1990 GB F
29.54  Range, London N5    Volvo F1233   A747 FLY May 1990  GB LL
29.71  Curries, Dumfries    Scania 113M 360  F31 BSN July 1990  GB V
29.73  Tpts Caudete     Scania 113M   –  July 1990 E R †
30.71  Unknown/Brian Yeardley   DAF 3600 Space  E124 SAG Oct 1990 GB TL
30.104  Loadwell Tpt, Woolpit     Volvo F16   G327 XWC April 1991  GB LL
30.105  Davlyn Marine     Volvo F10   –  April 1991  GB LL
30.106  Unknown     Foden S106   F409 TDC April 1991 GB TB †
30.107  QT      Scania 93M   –  April 1991 GB TL
30.109  John Scholey, Driffield    Mack R Series   CCU 303V May 1991  GB C
30.110  Hnos. Pofilla/Javali Nuevo, Murcia  MAN F90   –  May 1991  E R
31.5  Allsop Bros, Hertfordshire?   Scania 143E   G143 PRA May 1991  GB LL
31.17  Charles Grant, UK    Mack Ultraliner   B947 RPH June 1991  GB T
31.18  Road Freightair Handling   Seddon Atkinson  Strato F947 KVU July 1991 GB R
31.19  J&S International    Volvo F12 GT   D64 KMD July 1991 GB R
31.20  Bejst      Volvo F12 GT   –  July 1991 DK T
31.21  Brian Yeardley, Featherstone   Mercedes 1628   F605 SEE July 1991  GB TL
31.49  Unknown, Luxembourg    MAN 30.240DHS  TH 893  Aug 1991 L L
31.99  Spedition Büchner, Speyer   Volvo F12 GT   SP- NM 96 Aug 1991 D T
31.100  Dold, Freiburg     Mercedes 2448   FR-S 1706 Aug 1991 D TL
31.101  Muhle, Freiburg     Mercedes 2635   FR-HM 578 Aug 1991 D TAP
32.3  F.lli Elia, Turin     Iveco 190   TO-70407M Aug 1991 I LL
32.4  Weser, Lörrach     MAN 24.372   LÖ- AV 455 Aug 1991 D R
34.21  AAFES (PX), Germany    Freightliner FLT   EX-1268 Aug 1993 D R